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CHAPTER 286.

AN ACT to create 84.01 (15) of the statutes, relating to engineering services for high-
way commission.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

84.01 (15) of the statutes is created to read:
84.01 (15) ENGINEERING SERVICES. The commission may engage such engineering,

consulting, surveying or other specialized services as it may deem advisable, which shall
be exempt from the provisions of sections 15.54 to 15.67 and sections 15.77 to 15.81,
but any such engagement involving an expenditure of $1,000 or more shall be by formal
contract approved by the governor.

Approved June 4, 1951.
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